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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
Gerald L. Shelley (010453)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

gshelley@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

ELECTION TO HAVE APPEAL HEARD BY 
DISTRICT COURT

ML Manager, LLC through counsel hereby elects pursuant to 28 U.S.C. 

§158(c)(1)(B) to have the appeal, filed by the Rev Op Group as set forth in its Notice of 

Appeal filed November 13, 2009 at Doc 2401, heard by the District Court.

Respectively submitted this 1st day of December, 2009.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Gerald L. Shelley
Cathy L. Reece
Keith L. Hendricks
Gerald L. Shelley

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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COPY of the foregoing sent via email
to the following parties:

Robert J. Miller
Bryce A. Suzuki
Bryan Cave, LLP
Two North Central Avenue, Suite 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85004
rjmiller@bryancave.com
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

Larry Watson 
Office of the United States Trustee
230 N. First Avenue, Suite 204
Phoenix, AZ 85003
larry.watson@usdoj.gov

William S. Jenkins
Myers & Jenkins
One East Camelback Road, Suite 500
Phoenix, AZ 85012
Counsel for ML Liquidating Trust
wsj@mjlegal.com

S. Cary Forrester
Forrester & Worth PLLC
3636 North Central Avenue, Suite 700
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1927
scf@fwlawaz.com

Richard M. Lorenzen
Brown & Bain
2901 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788
lorenzen@brownbain.com

Robert G. Furst
4201 North 57th Way
Phoenix, AZ 85018
rgfurst@aol.com

 /s/ Heidi Lahren  


